

50 MISC DJ 1469/25  
bijender singh Vs. manu kumar baitha

20.12.2025

Present: IO in person.

IO has sought extension for filing of DAR.  
Put up on **05.01.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi 20.12.2025