

31 MISC DJ 1469/25
bijender singh Vs. manu kumar baitha

04.02.2026

Present: I.O HC Ajay is present and has filed status report.

As per the record, the date of accident is 05.08.2025. Since, six months period is going to be completed today i.e. on 04.02.2026, therefore, the present FAR is converted into DAR in terms of the directions laid down in judgment of “**Gohar Mohammad Vs. Uttar Pradesh State Road**” in Civil Appeal No. 9322 of 2022 decided on 15th December, 2022, the Hon’ble Supreme Court.

Put up for documents to be filed by the IO relating to the DAR on **21.02.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/04.02.2026