

30 MISC DJ 1469/25
bijender singh Vs. manu kumar baitha

24.03.2026

Present: None.

Since the DAR in the present matter has been filed,
therefore, Misc. DJ No. 1469/25 is disposed off accordingly.
Same be tagged with the instant DAR petition.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.03.2026